State FMA Points of Contact

October 23, 2003

Alabama

Ms. Debbie Peery

Alabama Emergency Management Agency

5898 County Road 41

Clanton, Alabama 35046

Phone:  (205) 280-2476

Fax:  (205) 280-2228

E-Mail: debbiep@aema.state.al.us
Alaska

Ms. Christy Miller


Planner/FMA&NFIP State Coordinator

Department of Community and Economic Development

550 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 1770

Anchorage, AK 99501-3510

Phone:  (907) 269-4567 

Fax:  (907) 269-4539 

E-Mail:  Christy_Miller@dced.state.ak.us
American Samoa

Ms. Genevieve Brighouse

Department of Commerce

Executive Office Building

Pago Pago, AS  96799

Phone:  (684) 633-5155

Fax:  (684) 633-4195

E-Mail:  gene.brighouse@noaa.gov 

Arizona

Ms. Terri Miller 

Division of Emergency Management

5636 E. McDowell Road

Phoenix, AZ  85008

Phone:  (602) 392-7539

Fax:  (602) 392-7538

E-Mail:  millert@dem.state.az.us
Arkansas

Mr. Terry Gray







Department of Emergency Management



P.O. Box 758

HWY 286 Spur






Conway, AR  72033  

Phone: (501) 730-979         

Fax:   (501) 730-9754

E-Mail:  terry.gray@adem.state.ar.us

California

Ms. Marcia Rentschler

Program Manager

Office of Emergency Services

P.O. Box 419023

Rancho Cordova, CA 957419023

Phone:  (916) 845-8170

Fax:  (916) 845-8158

E-Mail:  marcia_rentschler@oes.ca.gov
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

Mr. Tony Calvo

Emergency Management Office 

P.O. Box 10007

Saipan, CNMI  96950

Phone:  (670) 322-8001

Fax:  (670) 322-8003
Colorado

Mr. Larry Lang

Colorado Water Conservation Board

State Centennial Bldg., Room 721

1313 Sherman Street

Denver, CO  80203

Phone:  (303) 866-4805 

Fax:  (303) 866-4474 

E-Mail:  mark.matulik@state.co.us
Connecticut

Mr. Alphonse Letendre 

CT Dept. of Environmental Protection 

70 Elm Street Hartford, CT 06106 

Phone:  (860) 424-3873  

Fax  (860) 424-4075 

E-Mail:  alphonse.letendre@po.state.ct.us
Delaware

Mr. Michael Powell

National Flood Insurance Program Coordinator

Delaware DNREC

89 Kings Highway

Dover, DE  19901

Phone:  (302) 739-4411

Fax:  (302) 739-6724

E-Mail:  mpowell@state.de.us
Alternate:

Mr. Lloyd Stoebner

Hazard Mitigation Officer 

165 Brick Store Landing Road

Smyrna, DE  19977

Phone:  (302) 659-2243

Fax:  (302) 659-6855

E-Mail:  lstoebner@state.de.us
District of Columbia

Ms. Patrice White

Hazard Mitigation Coordinator

District of Columbia Emergency Management Agency

2000 14th Street, NW, 8th Floor

Washington, DC 20009

Telephone Number:  (202) 673-2101 ext. 1163

Fax Number:  (202) 673-2290
E-Mail:  pwhite-oep@dcgov.org
Florida

Mr. Charles Speights

Florida Division of Emergency Management

2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Phone: (850) 413-9960

Fax: (850) 410-1582 

E-Mail:  charles.speights@dca.state.fl.us
Georgia

Mr. Terry Lunn

Georgia Emergency Management Agency

Post Office Box 18055

Atlanta, Georgia 30316

Phone:  (404) 635-7016

Fax: (404) 635-7205

E-Mail: tlunn@gema.state.ga.us
Hawaii

Mr. Sterling Yong

Department of Land and Natural Resources

1151 Punchbowl Street

P.O. Box 373

Honolulu, HI  96809

Phone:  (808) 587-0248

Fax:  (808) 587-0283

E-Mail:  dowaldopm@pixi.com
Idaho

Mr. Stephen Weiser

Assistant Deputy Director Mitigation

State of Idaho Disaster Services

4040 Guard Street

Boise, ID 83705-5004

Phone:  (208) 334-3460 ext 329 

Fax:  (208) 334-2322 

E-Mail:  sweiser@bds.state.id.us
Illinois

Mr. Ron Davis

Hazard Mitigation Specialist

Illinois Emergency Management Agency

110 East Adams Street

Springfield, Illinois  62701-1109

217-557-4886

217-782-8753 fax

E-mail: RDavis@iema.state.il.us
Indiana

Ms. Jan Crider

State Hazard Mitigation Officer
State Emergency Management Agency

Indiana Government Center South

302 West Washington Street, Room E-208A

Indianapolis, Indiana   46204

Phone:  317-232-3833

Fax:  317-232-4987 

E-Mail:  jcrider@sema.state.in.us
Iowa

Ms. Bonnie Rieder

Grants Fiscal Specialist 

Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division 

Hoover State Office Building, Room 29

Des Moines, Iowa  50319-0013

Phone:  (515) 281-3231 

Fax:  (515) 281-7539  

E-Mail:  bonnie.rieder@emd.state.ia.us
Kansas

Mr. Doug Reed

FMA Program Coordinator

Kansas Department of Commerce 

1000 SW Jackson Street, Suite 100

Topeka, Kansas  66612-1354

Phone:  (785) 296-3485

Fax:  (785) 296-0186 

E-Mail:  dreed@kansascommerce.com
Kentucky
Mr. Mike Lynch

Kentucky Division of Emergency Management

Processing Center

1121 Louisville Road

Building 1-B

Frankfort, Ketucky 40601

Phone:  (502) 607-5768

Fax: (502) 607-5740

E-mail: Mlynch@kyses.dma.state.ky.us
Louisiana

Mr. Dan Falanga






  

Office of Emergency Preparedness    

7667 Independence Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA    70806   

Phone:  (225)   925-7557

Fax: (225)   925-7501

E-mail:dfalanga@loep.state.la.us
Maine

Ms. Judith Maloney 

Maine Emergency Mgmt. Agency

State Office Bldg. Statuion 72

Augusta, ME 04333 

Phone:  (207) 626-4503 

Fax (207) 626-4499  
Maryland

Ms. Kimberly Golden

Hazard Mitigation Program Manager

Maryland Emergency Management Agency

State Emergency Operations Center

5401Rue Saint Lo Drive

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Phone:  (410) 517-5108

Fax   (410) 517-3610

E-Mail:  Kgolden@mema.state.md.us     
Massachusetts

Mr. Robert Nadeau

Massachusetts Emergency Mgmt Agency 

P.O. Box 1496 

Framingham, MA 01701 

Phone: (508) 820-2000   

Fax:  (508) 820-2030

Michigan

Mr. Matt Schnepp

State Hazard Mitigation Officer

Emergency Management Division

Michigan Department of State Police

4000 Collins Road, P.O. Box 30636

Lansing, Michigan  48909-8136

517-336-2040

517-333-4987 fax

E-mail: schneppm1@michigan.gov
Minnesota

Mr. Bob Bezek

Area Hydrologist

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources

Division of Waters

2300 Silver Creek Road NE

Rochester, Minnesota  55906

507-285-7423

507-285-7144 fax

E-mail: bob.bezek@dnr.state.mn.us
Mississippi

Mr. Bob Boteler

Mississippi Emergency Management Agency

Post Office Box 4501

Jackson, Mississippi 39296

Phone:  (601) 366-5706

Fax: (601) 965-6215

E-mail: bboteler@memaorg.com
Missouri

Ms. Sheela Amin

State Hazard Mitigation Officer

Missouri State Emergency Management Agency

P.O. Box 116

Jefferson City, Missouri  65102

Phone:  (573) 526-9116

Fax:  (573) 526-9193 (fax)

E-Mail:  samin@sema.state.mo.us
Montana

Tom Sanburg

FMA Coordinator

Montana Department of Natural 

Resources and Conservation

48 North Last Chance Gulch

P. O. Box 201601

Helena, MT  59620-1601

Phone:  (406) 444-9362

Fax:  (406) 444-0533 

E-Mail:  tosanburg@state.mt.us
Nebraska

Mr. Steve McMaster

Water Resources Planner III

Nebraska Department of Natural Resources

P.O. Box 94676

Lincoln, Nebraska  68509-4676

Phone:  (402) 471-3957

Fax:  (402) 471-2900 

E-Mail:  smcmaster@dnr.state.ne.us
Nevada
Ms. Kim Groenewold

Division of Water Resources 

123 Nye Street

Carson City, NV 89704

Phone:  (775) 687-4380

Fax:  (775) 687-6972

E-Mail: groenewd@ndwr.state.nv.us
New Hampshire

Ms. Jane Hubbard 

Office of Emergency Management

State Office Park South 

107 Pleasant Street Concord, NH 03301 

Phone:  (603) 271-2231 

Fax:   (603) 225-7341

New Jersey

Mr. Anthony S. Mangeri

State Hazard Mitigation Officer

New Jersey Office of Emergency Management

P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, NJ  08628-0068

Phone: (609) 538-6009

Fax: (609) 883-3862

E-mail: P012MANGERIA.H1.spdiv@gw.njsp.org
New Mexico

Mr. Bill Borthwick 
Department of Public Safety (DPS)



P.O. Box 1628

Sante Fe, NM  87504-1628         

Phone:  (505) 476-9617
Fax:    (505) 471-5922

E-Mail: wborthwick@dps.state.nm.us
New York

Mr. Radworth E. Anderson

Community Mitigation Programs Manager

New York State Emergency Management Office

1220 Washington Avenue, Suite 101

Building # 22

Albany, NY  12226

Phone:  (518) 457-8917

Fax:  (518) 457-7528

E-Mail: rad.anderson@semo.state.ny.us
North Carolina

Mr. Jae Park

North Carolina Division of Emergency Management

116 West Jones Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

Phone:  (919) 715-8000 ext. 251

Fax: (919) 715-9763

E-mail: JPark@ncem.org
North Dakota

Mr. Jeff Klein

CAP/FMA Coordinator

North Dakota State Water Commission

900 East Boulevard

Bismarck, ND  59505

Phone:  (701) 328-4898

Fax:  (701) 328-3747 

E-Mail:  jklein@swc.state.nd.us
Ohio

Ms. Sima Merick

State Hazard Mitigation Officer

Ohio Emergency Management Agency

2855 West Dublin-Granville Road

Columbus, Ohio  43235-2206

Phone:  614-799-3539

Fax:  614-799-3526 

E-mail:  smerick@dps.state.oh.us
Oklahoma

Mrs. Connie Dill




  

Office of Civil Emergency Management (OEM)

P.O. Box 53365






Sequoyah-Will Rogers Tunnel




Phone: (405) 949-8645

Fax: (405) 521-2481

Oklahoma City, OK  73152   

E-mail: Connie.dill@dem.state.ok.us
Oregon

Mr. Dennis J. Sigrist

State Hazard Mitigation Officer

State of Oregon

Oregon Emergency Management

P.O. Box 14370

Salem, OR  97309-5062

Phone:  (503) 378-2911 ext 22247 

Fax:  (503) 588-1378 

E-Mail:  dsigrist@oem.state.or.us
Pennsylvania
Mr. Ron Killins, Sr.

Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency

2605 Interstate Drive

P.O. Box 3221

Harisburg, PA  17105-3221

Phone:  (717) 651-2145

Fax:   (717) 651-2150

E-Mail:  rkillins@pema.state.pa.us
Puerto Rico

Ms. Ileana Rivera

Executive Director

PRSEMA

PO  Box 9066597

San Juan, PR 00906-6597

Phone:  787-724-0124

Fax:   787-725-4255
Rhode Island


Mr. Joseph Almeida, Jr. 

Rhode Island Emergency Mgmt. Agency 

645 New London Ave Cranston, RI 02920 

Phone:  (401) 946--9996 

Fax: (401) 944-1891 

E-Mail:  labeller@ri-arng.ngb.army.mil
South Carolina

Lisa H. Jones

Flood Mitigation Programs

South Carolina Department of Natural Resources

2221 Devine Street, Suite 222

Columbia, South Carolina 29205

Phone:  (803) 734-9120

Fax:  (803) 737-9106

E-mail: jones@dnr.state.sc.us
Web Page:  http://www.dnr.state.sc.us/water/envaff/flood/scnfip.html
South Dakota

Ms. Tina Titze

CAP/FMA Coordinator

Division of Emergency Management

Soldiers and Sailors Building

500 East Capitol

Pierre, SD  57501

Phone:  (605) 773-3231

Fax:  (605) 773-3580

E-Mail:  Tina.Titze@state.sd.us
Tennessee

Judy Huff

Tennessee Emergency Management Agency

3041 Sidco Drive

Nashville, Tennessee 37204

Phone:  (615) 741-1345

Fax: (615) 532-9222

E-mail: jhuff@tnema.org
Texas

Gilbert Ward 


   



Texas Water Development Board (TWDB)
  

P.O. Box 13231

Austin, TX  78711-3231



Phone: (512) 463-6418

Fax:  (512) 936-0889
E-mail:  gward@twdb.state.tx.us
Utah

Ms. Judy Watanabe

CAP/FMA Coordinator

Division of Comprehensive Emergency Management

State Office Building, Room 1110

Salt Lake City, UT  84114

Phone:  (801) 538-3750

Fax:  (801) 538-3770 

Email: jwatanab@dps.state.ut.us

Vermont

Ms. Angela Magara 

Vermont Emergency Mgmt Agency 

Dept of Public Safety 

Waterbury State Complex 

103 S. Main Street 

Waterbury, VT 05671 

Phone: (802) 244-8721 

Fax (802) 244-8655 

Virginia 

Mr. Richard O. Dameron

Hazard Mitigation Program Manager

Department of Emergency Management

10501 Trade Court

Richmond, VA  23236-3713

Phone:  804/897-6500 X6525 

Fax:  804/897-6526         

E-Mail:  rdameron@vdem.state.va.us
Virgin Islands

Mr. Harold Baker

Director

VITEMA

102 Estate Hermon Hill 

Christiansted, ST Croix, USVI 00820

Phone:  340-774-2244

Fax:  340-778-8980
Washington

Mr. Martin E. Best

State Hazard Mitigation Officer

Washington Military Department

Emergency Management Division

MS: TA-20      Bldg 20

Camp Murray, WA 98430-5122

Phone:  (253) 512-7073 

Fax:  (253) 512-7205 

E-Mail: M.best@emd.wa.gov
West Virginia

Robert Perry

State NFIP Coordinator

West Virginia Office of Emergency Services

Building 1, Room EB-80

1900 Kanawha Blvd., East

Charleston, WV 25305

Phone:  304-558-5380

Fax:  304-344-4538

E-Mail:  robperry@wvoes.state.wv.us
Wisconsin

Ms. Roxanne Gray

Department of Military Affairs

Wisconsin Emergency Management

2400 Wright Street

P.O. Box 7865

Madison, WI  53707-7965

Phone: (608) 242-3211

Fax: (608) 242-3248

E-Mail:  grayr@dma.state.wi.us
Wyoming

Ed Wallace

FMA Coordinator

Wyoming Emergency Management Agency

5500 Bishop Boulevard

Cheyenne, WY  82009-3320

Phone:  (307) 777-4916

Fax:  (307) 635-6017 

E-mail:  ewalla@state.wy.us
